## HB0156/494335/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 156

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>specifying</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>measures</u>;" in line 10 and substitute "<u>adding certain funding to an order of priority for certain projects funded by the Bay Restoration Fund in certain fiscal years</u>;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "(ii)" insert "1."; in lines 11 and 15, strike "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "2." and "3.", respectively; in line 14, after "annually;" insert "AND"; in lines 18 and 21, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "A." and "B.", respectively; strike beginning with "AND" in line 23 down through "A." in line 26 and substitute "C."; in line 26, strike "(II)" and substitute "1"; in line 27, strike "PARAGRAPH" and substitute "ITEM"; in lines 28 and 30, strike "B." and "C.", respectively, and substitute "D." and "E.", respectively; and in line 31, after "charges" insert "UNDER § 4-204 OF THIS ARTICLE".

On page 3, in lines 3, 6, 7, 10, 14, 17, and 18, strike "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", and "(XI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VIII)", and "(IX)", respectively.